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 1,292,296  15,892,892  15,892,892

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 996,549
 295,747

-65.1
-75.0

 12,121,093
 3,771,799

-62.1
-73.7

 12,121,093
 3,771,799

-62.1
-73.7

-68.0 -65.7 -65.7

 17,651  211,263  211,263

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-53.5 -52.7 -52.7

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,831  21.3  22,708  1.2  22,708  1.2

 79,896  695,344  695,344

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-15.7 -15.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

DECEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger activity posted the strongest relative 
performance among our major commercial airports, 
recording a drop of -65.7 percent (-30.443 million 
travelers) compared to calendar year 2019, including a 
December 2020 year-over-year decline of 68 percent (-
2.747 million) compared to December 2019. In 
December 2020, the domestic sector saw its traffic fall 
by 65.1 percent (-1.860 million passengers). In order, 
United, American, Delta, Alaska, Jet Blue experienced 
a combined decline of 1.676 million passengers. 
International passenger traffic slumped by 75 percent 
compared to December 2019. The 887,040-passenger 
drop was led by United, Porter, Emirates, SAS, and Air 
Canada which together carried 657,304 fewer travelers.
Total cargo activity at EWR fell by 15.7 percent (-
129,920 short tons) versus calendar year 2019 and was
roughly flat in December 2020 compared to December 
2019. Increases in domestic cargo (6,669 short 
tons/12.2 percent) eclipsed declines in international 
cargo (-6,604/-26.2 percent).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 0.1

 13,927
 3,520

 204

 167,886
 37,953
 5,424

 167,886
 37,953
 5,424

-51.6
-57.6
-76.8

-49.5
-61.8
-62.4

 5,330  41,665  41,665 9.7 -27.1 -27.1

 61,336
 18,560

 12.2
-26.2

 503,899
 191,445

-6.5
-33.2

 503,899
 191,445

-6.5
-33.2

 58,386
 0

 1,761
 12,135

 315,528
 50,801

 264,727

-72.5
-100.0
-96.9
-84.8
-66.2
-83.5
-57.7

 811,121
 10,249

 117,731
 238,011

 3,645,726
 799,979

 2,845,747

-69.0
-85.5
-78.5
-74.7
-67.0
-74.3
-64.1

 811,121
 10,249

 117,731
 238,011

 3,645,726
 799,979

 2,845,747

-69.0
-85.5
-78.5
-74.7
-67.0
-74.3
-64.1

-49.5
-61.8
-62.4

Non Revenue Passengers  45,730 -55.4  621,013 -53.2  621,013 -53.2

 139,845 -76.7  2,254,174 -67.8  2,254,174 -67.8Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  3,550 -70.6  59,228 -58.4  59,228 -58.4
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UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA
FRONTIER AIRLINES
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
LUFTHANSA
AIR INDIA
SAS
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
EMIRATES AIRLINES
ALLEGIANT AIR
BRITISH AIRWAYS
PORTER AIRLINES
EL AL
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Airline Name

 7,515,029
 1,155,231
 1,018,835
 1,007,942

 701,566
 335,549
 306,005

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 52,189
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 2,483,394
 203,986

 0
 9,831

 522
 5,574

 0
 173,197
 117,385
 90,171
 86,677
 72,087
 69,239

 0
 51,431
 49,193
 46,747
 46,292
 40,872
 38,980

Intl

 9,998,423
 1,359,217
 1,018,835
 1,017,773

 702,088
 341,123
 306,005
 173,197
 117,385
 90,171
 86,677
 72,087
 69,239
 52,189
 51,431
 49,193
 46,747
 46,292
 40,872
 38,980

Total
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Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 62.9
 71.5
 77.9
 84.3
 88.7
 90.8
 92.8
 93.9
 94.6
 95.2
 95.7
 96.2
 96.6
 96.9
 97.3
 97.6
 97.9
 98.1
 98.4
 98.6

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
KALITTA AIR LLC
SAS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
LUFTHANSA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
EL AL
AIR INDIA
ATLAS AIR
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
EUROWINGS
LOT POLISH
DELTA
ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES

Airline Name

 328,979
 151,276
 145,936
 22,431
 6,549
 6,047
 5,616
 5,486
 4,369
 2,524
 2,225
 1,811
 1,805
 1,485
 1,435
 1,228

 962
 945
 941
 677

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

163.7 62

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 163.7  11
International Passenger Service

 47.0  15

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 205.9

 3.6

 8

 11

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

47.1 43@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

210.8 105

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 12,121,093

 319,848

 899,076

 301,676

 290,774

 1,822,247

 138,178

Passengers

 503,899

 625

 4,967

 3,923

 668

 162,042

 19,220

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
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3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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12
13
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15
16
17
18
19
20

 47.3
 69.1
 90.1
 93.3
 94.2
 95.1
 95.9
 96.7
 97.3
 97.7
 98.0
 98.3
 98.5
 98.7
 98.9
 99.1
 99.3
 99.4
 99.5
 99.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 115.4
 48.3

 8
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 43.4
 3.6

 4
 11

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 141.6
 22.1

 44
 18

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Transpacific 
Carribean and Bermuda 
Transatlantic 

 6
 2
 4
 3

 13
 15

 3.1
 0.2
 7.1
 2.4

 23.4
 10.9


