Total passenger activity posted the strongest relative performance among our major commercial airports, recording a drop of -65.7 percent (-30.443 million travelers) compared to calendar year 2019, including a December 2020 year-over-year decline of 68 percent (-2.747 million) compared to December 2019. In December 2020, the domestic sector saw its traffic fall by 65.1 percent (-1.860 million passengers). In order, United, American, Delta, Alaska, Jet Blue experienced a combined decline of 1.676 million passengers. International passenger traffic slumped by 75 percent compared to December 2019. The 887,040-passenger drop was led by United, Porter, Emirates, SAS, and Air Canada which together carried 657,304 fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at EWR fell by 15.7 percent (-129,920 short tons) versus calendar year 2019 and was roughly flat in December 2020 compared to December 2019. Increases in domestic cargo (6,669 short tons/12.2 percent) eclipsed declines in international cargo (-6,604/-26.2 percent).

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ **DECEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT**

Month		Year-to-date			12 M onths Ending			
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%		

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	996,549	-65.1	12,121,093	-62.1	12,121,093	-62.1
International	295,747	-75.0	3,771,799	-73.7	3,771,799	-73.7
Total Revenue Passengers	1,292,296	-68.0	15,892,892	-65.7	15,892,892	-65.7
Non Revenue Passengers	45,730	-55.4	621,013	-53.2	621,013	-53.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	139,845	-76.7	2,254,174	-67.8	2,254,174	-67.8
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	13,927	-51.6	167,886	-49.5	167,886	-49.5
International	3,520	-57.6	37,953	-61.8	37,953	-61.8
General Aviation	204	-76.8	5,424	-62.4	5,424	-62.4
Total	17,651	-53.5	211,263	-52.7	211,263	-52.7
Note:freighter flights included in above	2,831	21.3	22,708	1.2	22,708	1.2
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	3,550	-70.6	59,228	-58.4	59,228	-58.4
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	61,336	12.2	503,899	-6.5	503,899	-6.5
International	18,560	-26.2	191,445	-33.2	191,445	-33.2
Total	79,896	0.1	695,344	-15.7	695,344	-15.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	5,330	9.7	41,665	-27.1	41,665	-27.1
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	58,386	-72.5	811,121	-69.0	811,121	-69.0
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	10,249	-85.5	10,249	-85.5
Airport Coach Passengers	1,761	-96.9	117,731	-78.5	117,731	-78.5
Taxis Dispatched	12,135	-84.8	238,011	-74.7	238,011	-74.7
Total Air Train Passengers	315,528	-66.2	3,645,726	-67.0	3,645,726	-67.0
Paid Air Train Passengers	50,801	-83.5	799,979	-74.3	799,979	-74.3
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	264,727	-57.7	2,845,747	-64.1	2,845,747	-64.1

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending December 2020

	•••	L	•									
Airline Ranking by Passengers								Rankii	ng by Fre	ight Volume		
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	:	Intl	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	e	Tons	Cum%	
1	UNITED	7,515,02	9	2,483,394	9,998,423	62.9	1	FEDERAL EX	PRESS	328,979	47.3	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,155,23	1	203,986	1,359,217	71.5	2	UNITED		151,276	69.1	
3	AMERICAN	1,018,83	5	0	1,018,835	77.9	3	UNITED PARCEL		145,936	90.1	
4	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,007,94	2	9,831	1,017,773	84.3	4	KALITTA AIR LLC		22,431	93.3	
5	DELTA	701,56	6	522	702,088	88.7	5	SAS		6,549	94.2	
6	FRONTIER AIRLINES	335,54	9	5,574	341,123	90.8	6	SWISS INT'L	AIR LINE	6,047	95.1	
7	ALASKA AIRLINES	306,00	5	0	306,005	92.8	7	EMIRATES A	IRLINES	5,616	95.9	
8	AIR CANADA		0	173,197	173,197	93.9	8	LUFTHANSA	ı	5,486	96.7	
9	LUFTHANSA		0	117,385	117,385	94.6	9	AIR PORTUG	SAL(TAP)	4,369	97.3	
10	AIR INDIA		0	90,171	90,171	95.2	10	CARGOJET A	AIRWAYS	2,524	97.7	
11	SAS		0	86,677	86,677	95.7	11	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	2,225	98.0	
12	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)		0	72,087	72,087	96.2	12	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	1,811	98.3	
13	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	69,239	69,239	96.6	13	EL AL		1,805	98.5	
14	ALLEGIANT AIR	52,18	9	0	52,189	96.9	14	AIR INDIA		1,485	98.7	
15	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	51,431	51,431	97.3	15	ATLAS AIR		1,435	98.9	
16	PORTER AIRLINES		0	49,193	49,193	97.6	16	AUSTRIAN A	IRLINES	1,228	99.1	
17	EL AL		0	46,747	46,747	97.9	17	EUROWINGS	6	962	99.3	
18	SWISS INT'L AIR LINES I	_T	0	46,292	46,292	98.1	18	LOT POLISH		945	99.4	
19	AUSTRIAN AIRLINES		0	40,872	40,872	98.4	19	DELTA		941	99.5	
20	ETHIOPIAN AIRLINES		0	38,980	38,980	98.6	20	ETHIOPIAN A	AIRLINES	677	99.6	
					Passen	Passenger Demographic Data ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annua						
Passengers & Freight by Market Group 12 Month Ending Data Passengers Freight				Business		- 3	26.7%	_	in & Destination			
12 Month Ending Data Passengers		503,899		Other		73.3% 45.8%	Connectin Average a	g Passengers ge	24.7% 44.0			
DOMESTIC 12,121,093		,	Female	Female 54.2%								
CAN			319,848	62	Drivete C		lode o	f Access: 37.2%	Local Pas NYC	ssenger Residen	66.3%	
CARI	BBEAN + BERMUDA		899,076	4,96	Drove Re			8.2%	Manhattar	n	28.9%	
CENT	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERIC	CA	301,676	3,92	3 Taxi/Limo			22.6%	Brooklyn		15.4%	
MEX	CO		290,774	66				13.8%	Queens		4.2%	
TRAN	NSATLANTIC		1,822,247	162,042	Bus/Shut			10.2% 8.1%	New Jerse	•	11.1%	
	NSPACIFIC		138,178	19,220	T (all/ Gub)	vay		0.176	vvestcnes Pennsylva	ster & Rockland	10.3% 1.6%	
IINAI	NOFACIFIC		130,170	19,220	' 				Connectic		0.1%	
ADI schedules: airlines serving EWR					ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations							
Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily)			Airline	s Domesti	Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (dail				ghts (daily)	Cities		
s	cheduled	J	115.4		Jet Se	rvice Provi	ded		·	141.6	44	
_	commuter		48.3			Exclusive	ely by F	Regional Airline	s	22.1	18	
		@Sub-Total	163.7	1	1			@Su	b-Total	163.7	62	
Inter	national Passenger Servi	ce				onal non	stop ci	ties served				
	cheduled: USA Flag		43.4			rvice provi	-					
	scheduled: Foreign Flag		3.6	1	'		s Mexico		3.1	6		
		@Sub-Total	47.0	1	` C	uth Americ				0.2	2	
		SUN-10(a)	47.0	ı	۱ ر	xico				7.1	4	
Freig	hter Service					nspacific				2.4	3	
		@Sub-Total	0.0		ΩΙ	ribean and	Bermi	uda		23.4	13	
@US	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)		205.9			nsatlantic				10.9	15	
	` ' '				"			ത ം	b-Total	47.1	43	
wroi	reign Airlines(Un-duplicat	eu)	3.6	1	1			wsu.	D-1 Old1	41.1	43	

Total number of cities having nonstop services

105

210.8